

SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY (SET), FEES SESSION 2024-25

One Time Registration Fee:- 1250/-INR (Non Refundable)

							Fee Structure (in INR) for Academic Year 2024-25						
A ca damia Duaguana	Duration						-						
Academic Program	(Years)	Admission Fee (One Time)	Tuition Fee	CDC*	1st Year Total Fee	2nd Year	3rd Year	4th Year	Total Course Fees				
BCA	3	5,000	96,800	24,000	1,25,800	1,20,800	1,20,800	-	3,67,400				
B.Tech All Branches Except CSE	4	5,000	1,50,000	24,000	1,79,000	1,74,000	1,74,000	1,74,000	7,01,000				
B.Tech CSE	4	5,000	2,22,000	24,000	2,51,000	2,46,000	2,46,000	2,46,000	9,89,000				
B.Tech(CSE With IBM)	4	5,000	2,22,000	79,000	3,06,000	3,01,000	3,01,000	3,01,000	12,09,000				
B.Tech All Branches Except CSE (Lateral Entry)	3	5,000	1,50,000	24,000	-	1,79,000	1,74,000	1,74,000	5,27,000				
B.Tech CSE (Lateral Entry)	3	5,000	2,22,000	24,000	-	2,51,000	2,46,000	2,46,000	7,43,000				
B.Tech CSE With IBM (Lateral Entry)	3	5,000	2,22,000	79,000	-	3,06,000	3,01,000	3,01,000	9,08,000				
MCA	2	5,000	1,10,000	24,000	1,39,000	1,34,000	-	-	2,73,000				
M.Tech	2	5,000	1,10,000	24,000	1,39,000	1,34,000	-	-	2,73,000				

Compulsory Charges

- (1) Personal Charges of Rs. 10,000/- will be accountable. Minimum Balance of Rs. 5000/- to be maintained.
- (2) Alumni Charges of Rs. 2000/- to be paid with 2nd year fee.
- (3) A Minimum contribution of Rs. 5000/- to Endowment Fund to be paid with 2nd year fees, if course duration of student is two year only. If student is in three year or four year program then contribution to Endowment Fund is to be paid with 3rd year or 4th year of fees as the case may be.
- (4) However, if a Student / Parent wish to contribute more to the Endowment fund than the minimum amount fixed for the development of girl education then they can do so at the 2nd year or at the end of her course duration at 3rd year or 4th year as the case may be.

Optional Charges	INR	
1	Additional Certificate Per Course	4500
2	Equestrian Fee - Annual	2400
3	Tennis Club Fees - Annual	2400
4	International Processing Fee	10000

Hostel Accommodation

Sr.No.	Hostel Accommodation	Hostel Charges	Hostel Security -One Time (Boarders
Sr.No.	Hostel Accommodation	Per Annum INR	Only) - Refundable
1	2 Seater A.C Room (Shared Accommodation)##	215000	20000
2	2 Seater Non A.C Room (Shared Accommodation)##	200000	20000
3	3 Seater/4 Seater AC Room (Shared Accomodation)##	140000	20000

Note:

(1)* Includes fee for CDC- Assessment Test, Aptitude Training, Domain Training, Career Development, Etiquette & Finishing Skills, Foreign Language & SEFS is optional in the last year of the course. However the Total Fees for the same has been devided over all the Fees of the course.

(2)## Hostel Charges are on annual basis which shall be paid at the time of admission and subsequently at the beginning of the academic year. No Hostel vacant shall be allowed during academic year.

(3) Parents or Student may deposit the fees by NEFT/RTGS/UPI in the bank account of Mody University at HDFC Bank [A/C Holder Name- MODY UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE N TECHNOLOGY, A/C No.50100347060151 (SB A/C), IFSC Code – HDFC0009673]

(4) Please don't deposit any		I-u u uu
Programs Category	Programs	Eligibility
	BCA - (Bachelor of Computer Application)	A pass in 10+2 examination of CBSE, or it's equivalent from any Board, in any stream with adequate proficiency in English. Qualify in MUCET Exam.
	B.Tech. (Biomedical Engineering)	
	B.Tech. Bioengineering	A Pass in the 10+2 examination of CBSE or
	B.Tech. Biotechnology	its equivalent of any board with Physics,
	B.Tech. Biotechnology (Specialization in Genetic Engineering)	Chemistry and Mathematics or Biology.
	B.Tech. Biotechnology (Specialization in Regenerative Medicine)	1
	B.Tech. (CSE) Accd. By ABET	
	B.Tech. Computer Science & Engineering (Specialization in Block Chain Technology)	
	B.Tech. Computer Science & Engineering (Specialization in Robotics)	1
	B.Tech. Computer Science & Engineering (Specialization in Cyber Security and Digital Forensics)	
	B.Tech. Computer Science & Engineering (Specialization in Health Informatics)	
	B.Tech. Computer Science & Engineering (Specialization in Cloud Computing and Automation)	
	B.Tech. Computer Science & Engineering (Specialization in Bioinformatics)	1
	B.Tech. Computer Science & Engineering (Specialization in Information Security)	1
	B.Tech. Computer Science & Engineering (Specialization in Business Systems)	1
	B.Tech. Computer Science & Engineering (Specialization in Data Science)	1
	B.Tech. Computer Science & Engineering (Specialization in Internet of Things)	
	B.Tech. Computer Science & Engineering (Specialization in Edge Computing)	
	B.Tech. Computer Science & Engineering (Specialization in Gaming Technology)	<u> </u>
	B.Tech. Computer Science & Engineering (Specialization in Education Technology)	
	B.Tech. Computer Science & Engineering (Specialization in E-Commerce Technology)	A pass in the 10+2 examination of CBSE or its equivalent of any Board with Physics
	B.Tech. Information Technology	and Mathematics as compulsory subjects
	B.Tech. (Electrical Engineering)	along with one of the Chemistry /
	B.Tech.Electrical and Electronics Engineering	Computer Science / Biotechnology /
	B.Tech.Electrical Engineering (Specialization in Smart and Sustainable Power Engineering)	Biology and adequate proficiency in English. The candidate should have a valid
UG	B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)	IIT JEE (Main) score /NEET or qualify in an
	B.Tech. Mechanical Engineering (Specialization in Artificial Intelligence and Machine	State Level Engineering Entrance
	Learning)	Examination / MUCET.
	B.Tech. Mechanical Engineering (Specialization in Electric Vehicles)	4
	B.Tech. Mechanical Engineering (Specialization in Digital Manufacturing)	4
	B.Tech. Nuclear Science and Technology	4
	B.Tech (ECE) Accd. By ABET	4
	B.Tech Electronics and Computer Engineering	4
	B.Tech Electronics and Communication Engineering (Specialization in Artificial Intelligence	

B.Tech Electronics and Communication Engineering (Specialization in Biomedical

Engineering)

I] I			
	B.Tech Electronics and Communication Engineering (Specialization in Embedded Systems)				
	B.Tech Electronics and Communication Engineering (Specialization in VLSI)				
	B.Tech Electronics and Communication Engineering (Specialization in Data Science)				
	B.Tech Electronics and Communication Engineering (Specialization in Smart ICT)				
	B.Tech. (CSE) (Artificial Intelligence and Deep Learning) - IBM				
	B.Tech. (CSE) (Big Data Analytics) - IBM				
	B.Tech. (CSE) (Lateral Entry)	"Minimum of 50% aggregate marks in three-year Diploma, in any branch of Engineering, from a recognized institution			
	B.Tech. (EE) (Lateral Entry)	in India. OR Minimum of 50% aggregate marks in three-year Bachelor of Science (B.Sc.) course with Mathematics at Graduation Level from a recognized			
	B.Tech. (ECE) (Lateral Entry)	institution/university in India or abroad.However, such candidates will have to appear in an Entrance Test to be			
	B.Tech. (ME) (Lateral Entry)	conducted by the Admission Committee. The cases of such candidates shall be referred to the Equivalence Committee			
	B.Tech. (Biomedical Engineering) (Lateral Entry)	and the recommendations of the Equivalence Committee shall be final and binding to the applicant.			
	M.Tech. (Computer Science and Engineering)	B.E./B.Tech./M.Sc./M.C.A. or an			
	M.Tech. (Nuclear Science and Technology)	equivalent Degree in a related field with a			
	M.Tech. (Renewable Energy)	least 50% marks in aggregate with			
	M.Tech. (VLSI Design)	adequate proficiency in English.			
	M.Tech. (Nuclear Medicine Technology)	Students are required to pass and secure at least 50% aggregate in B.Tech. (NST, EE, ECE, BME, ME, Biotech, Nanoscience)/ MSC (Physics, Chemistry, Mathematics, Biology and related fields) from a recognized institution			
PG	M.Tech. (Sustainable Energy)	Students are required to pass and secure at least 50% aggregate in B.E./B.Tech. (NST, EE, ECE, BME, ME, Biotech, and Nanoscience etc.)/ MSC(Physics, Chemistry, and Mathematics, etc.) from a recognized institution.			
	МСА	Passed B.Sc./ B.Com./ B.A. with Mathematics at 10+2 Level or at Graduation Level OR Passed BCA/ Bachelor Degree in Computer Science Engineering or equivalent Degree.			



SCHOOL OF LIBERAL ARTS AND SCIENCES (SLAS), FEES SESSION 2024-25

One Time Registration Fee:- 1250/-INR (Non Refundable)

		Fee Structure (in INR) for Academic Year 2024-25									
	Duration		1st Year							Total	
Academic Program	(Years)	Admission Fee (One Time)	Tuition Fee	CDC*	1st Year Total Fee	2nd Year	3rd Year	4th Year	4.5/5th Year	Course Fees	
B.A.	3	5,000	79,200	19,000	1,03,200	98,200	98,200	-	-	2,99,600	
B.A. (Hons./Hons.with Research)	4	5,000	79,200	19,000	1,03,200	98,200	98,200	98,200	-	3,97,800	
B.Sc.	3	5,000	96,800	19,000	1,20,800	1,15,800	1,15,800	-	-	3,52,400	
B.Sc. (Hons./Hons.with research)	4	5,000	96,800	19,000	1,20,800	1,15,800	1,15,800	1,15,800	-	4,68,200	
BPT	4.5	5,000	96,800	19,000	1,20,800	1,15,800	1,15,800	1,15,800	57900	5,26,100	
M.A. And M.Sc.	2	5,000	71,500	19,000	95,500	90,500	-	-	-	1,86,000	

Compulsory Charges

- (1) Personal Charges of Rs. 10,000/- will be accountable. Minimum Balance of Rs. 5000/- to be maintained.
- (2) Alumni Charges of Rs. 2000/- to be paid with 2nd year fee.
- (3) A Minimum contribution of Rs. 5000/- to Endowment Fund to be paid with 2nd year fees, if course duration of student is two year only. If student is in three year or four year program then contribution to Endowment Fund is to be paid with 3rd year or 4th year of fees as the case may be.
- (4) However, if a Student / Parent wish to contribute more to the Endowment fund than the minimum amount fixed for the development of girl education then they can do so at the 2nd year or at the end of her course duration at 3rd year or 4th year as the case may be.

Optional Charges		INR
1	Additional Certificate Per Course	4500
2	Equestrian Fee - Annual	2400
3	Tennis Club Fees - Annual	2400
4	International Processing Fee	10000

Hostel Accommodation

Cu No	Hostel Accommodation	Hostel Charges	Hostel Security -One Time (Boarders
Sr.No.	Hoster Accommodation	Per Annum INR	Only) - Refundable
1	2 Seater A.C Room (Shared Accommodation)##	215000	20000
2	2 Seater Non A.C Room (Shared Accommodation)##	200000	20000
3	3 Seater/4 Seater AC Room (Shared Accomodation)##	140000	20000

Note:-

- (1)* Includes fee for CDC- Assessment Test, Aptitude Training, Domain Training, Career Development, Etiquette & Finishing Skills, Foreign Language. Foreign Language & SEFS is optional in the last year of the course. However the Total Fees for the same has been devided over all the Fees of the course.
- (2)## Hostel Charges are on annual basis which shall be paid at the time of admission and subsequently at the beginning of the academic year. No Hostel vacant shall be allowed during academic year.
- (3) Parents or Student may deposit the fees by NEFT/RTGS/UPI in the bank account of Mody University at HDFC Bank [A/C Holder Name- MODY UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE N TECHNOLOGY, A/C No.50100347060151 (SB A/C), IFSC Code HDFC0009673]

Programs Category	Programs	Specialization	Eligibility			
		Humanities and Social Science				
		English Litrature	1			
	B.A. / B.A. (Honours) /	Psychology	Candidate should have passed 10+2 from any recognized Board,			
	B.A. (Honours with	Political Science	any stream; and adequate proficiency in English or its equivalen			
	Research)	French				
		Journalism and Mass				
		Communication				
		Life Sciences	6 111 1 111 140 26			
		Biotechnology	Candidate should have passed 10+2 from any recognized Board, in Science stream with Biology; and adequate proficiency in English.			
		Food and Nutrition	- Science stream with blology, and adequate proneiting in English.			
		Psychology				
UG		Forensic Science	Candidate should have passed 10+2 from any recognized Board, in			
	B.Sc. / B.Sc. (Honours) /	Chemistry	Science stream; and adequate proficiency in English.			
	B.Sc. (Honours with	Physical Sciences				
	Research)	Physics	Candidate should have passed 10+2 from any recognized Board, in			
		Mathematics	Science stream with Mathematics; and adequate proficiency in			
		Data Science	English.			
		Buta Science	Candidate should have passed 10+2 from any recognized Board, in			
		Environmental Studies	Science stream with Mathematics; and adequate proficiency in English.			
	ВРТ	Physiotherapy	Candidate should have passed 10+2 from any recognized Board, in Science stream with Biology; and adequate proficiency in English.			
		English	Candidate should have passed Bachelor's Degree, from any			
		Psychology	recognized University, with minimum 50% of marks; and			
			adequate proficiency in English. Candidates should possess a Bachelor's Degree from any			
		Political Science	recognized University with proficiency in English.			
		Coography	Candidates should possess a Bachelor's Degree from any			
		Geography	recognized University with proficiency in English.			
	M.A.	History	Candidates should possess a Bachelor's Degree from any			
		,	recognized University with proficiency in English. Candidates should possess a Bachelor's Degree from any			
		Sociology	recognized University with proficiency in English.			
			Candidates should possess a Bachelor's Degree from any			
		Environmental Science	recognized University with proficiency in English.			
		French	Candidates should possess a Bachelor's Degree from any			
		Trench	recognized University with proficiency in English / French.			
			1. M.Sc.(Mathematics): Candidate should have passed Bachelor's			
			Degree, in Science Stream, from any recognized University with			
			Mathematics as a core subject for three years or six semesters,			
			with 50% of marks; and adequate proficiency in English.			
I	M.A. / M.Sc.	Mathematics				

		·		M.A.(Mathematics): Candidate should have passed Bachelor's Degree, from any recognized University with Mathematics as a core subject for three years or six semesters, with 50% of marks and; adequate proficiency in English.
			Biotechnology	Candidate should have passed Bachelor's degree, from any recognized University with Microbiology/ Biotechnology/ Botany/
			Microbiology	Zoology as a subject for three years or six semesters, with minimum 50% of marks and; adequate proficiency in English.
	PG		Food & Nutrition	Candidate should have passed Bachelor's degree, from any recognized University with Food and Nutrition or Biology as a subject for three years or six semesters, with minimum 50% of marks and; adequate proficiency in English.
		M.Sc.	Physics	Candidate should have passed Bachelor's degree, from any recognized University with Physics as a subject for three years or six semesters, OR B.Sc. Applied Physics/B.Sc. Electronics, with minimum 50% of marks and; adequate proficiency in English.
			Chemistry	Candidate should have passed Bachelor's degree, from any recognized University with Chemistry as a subject for three years or six semesters OR B. Sc. Applied Chemistry/ B.Sc. Biochemistry /B.Sc. Industrial Chemistry, with minimum 50% of marks and; adequate proficiency in English.
			Forensic Science	Candidate should have passed Bachelor's degree, from any recognized university with Forensic Science / Microbiology/ Biotechnology/ Botany/ Zoology/ Chemistry/ Physic as a subject for three years or six semesters, with minimum 50% of marks and; adequate proficiency in English.
			Zoology	Candidates should possess a Bachelor degree in Science discipline offered by a recognized university with Zoology/ Applied Zoology/ Allied Medical Sciences/ Biology/ Bioscience as main subject.
			Botany	Candidates should possess a Bachelor degree in Science discipline offered by a recognized university with Botany as the main subject.
			Clinical Psychology	Candidates should possess a Bachelor degree in Science discipline, offered by a recognized university.
			Environmental Studies	Candidates should possess a Bachelor degree in Science Stream, from any recognized university with proficiency in English.



SCHOOL OF BUSINESS (SOB), FEE SESSION 2024-25

One Time Registration Fee:- 1250/-INR (Non Refundable)

				Fee S	Structure (in INR) for	Academic \	rear 2024-25				
	Duration										
Academic Program	(Years)	Admission Fee (One Time)	Tuition Fee	CDC*	1st Year Total Fee	2nd Year	3rd Year	4th Year	5th Year	Total Course Fees	
B.Com (Hons.) / B.Com (Hons.)- (A &											
T / /Strategic Finance/B.A Hons.	3	5,000	93,500	19,000	1,17,500	1,12,500	1,12,500	-	-	3,42,500	
Economics											
B.Com (Hons) - Strategic Finance with	3	5,000	93,500	64,000	1,62,500	1,57,500	1,57,500			4,77,500	
СМА	3	3,000	33,300	04,000	1,02,300	1,37,300	1,37,300	-	-	4,77,300	
BBA / BBA (with Specialization)	3	5,000	1,37,500	19,000	1,61,500	1,56,500	1,56,500	-	-	4,74,500	
BBA (Digital Marketing)	3	5,000	1,37,500	64,000	2,06,500	2,01,500	2,01,500	-	-	6,09,500	
5 Year MBA (Integrated)	5	5,000	1,50,000	19,000	1,74,000	1,69,000	1,69,000	1,69,000	1,69,000	8,50,000	
MBA	2	5,000	2,47,500	80,000	3,32,500	3,27,500	-	-	-	6,60,000	

Compulsory Charges

- (1) Personal Charges of Rs. 10,000/- will be accountable. Minimum Balance of Rs. 5000/- to be maintained.
- (2) Alumni Charges of Rs. 2000/- to be paid with 2nd year fee.
- (3) A Minimum contribution of Rs. 5000/- to Endowment Fund to be paid with 2nd year fees, if course duration of student is two year only. If student is in three year or four year program then contribution to Endowment Fund is to be paid with 3rd year or 4th year of fees as the case may be.
- (4) However, if a Student / Parent wish to contribute more to the Endowment fund than the minimum amount fixed for the development of girl education then they can do so at the 2nd year or at the end of her course duration at 3rd year or 4th year as the case may be.

Optional Charges	INR	
1	Additional Certificate Per Course	4500
2	Equestrian Fee - Annual	2400
3	Tennis Club Fees - Annual	2400
4	International Processing Fee	10000

Hostel Accommodation

Sr.No.	Hostel Accommodation	Hostel Charges Per Annum INR	Hostel Security -One Time (Boarders Only) - Refundable
1	2 Seater A.C Room (Shared Accommodation)##	215000	20000
2	2 Seater Non A.C Room (Shared Accommodation)##	200000	20000
3	3 Seater/4 Seater AC Room (Shared Accomodation)##	140000	20000

Note:-

(1)* Includes fee for CDC- Assessment Test, Aptitude Training, Domain Training, Career Development, Etiquette & Finishing Skills, Foreign Language. Foreign Language & SEFS is optional in the last year of the course. However the Total Fees for the same has been devided over all the Fees of the course.

(2)## Hostel Charges are on annual basis which shall be paid at the time of admission and subsequently at the beginning of the academic year. No Hostel vacant shall be allowed during academic year.

(3) Parents or Student may deposit the fees by NEFT/RTGS/UPI in the bank account of Mody University at HDFC Bank [A/C Holder Name- MODY UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE N TECHNOLOGY, A/C No.50100347060151 (SB A/C), IFSC Code – HDFC0009673]

Programs Category	Programs	Eligibility
	B.Com (Hons) B.Com (Hons) - Accountancy and Taxation	A pass in 10+2 examination from any recognized Board with minimum of 50% Marks (or Equivalent Grade Point) in any stream and adequate proficiency in English or qualify MUCET Exam. Selection will be based on 10+2 marks and Personal Interview (PI)
	B.Com (Hons) - Strategic Finance B.Com (Hons) - Strategic Finance Integrated with US CMA (Certified Management Accountant) B.A. (Hons) Economics	A pass in 10+2 examination from any recognized Board with a minimum of 50% Marks (or Equivalent Grade Point) overall and adequate proficiency in English or qualify MUCET Exam. Selection will be based on 10+2 marks and a Personal Interview (PI).
UG	BBA (Specializations - Marketing/Finance/Human Resource Management/Tourism & Airline) BBA (Digital Marketing)	A pass in 10+2 examination from any recognized Board with minimum of 50% Marks (or Equivalent Grade Point) in any stream and adequate proficiency in English or qualify MUCET Exam.Selection will be based on 10+2 marks and Personal Interview (PI)
	5 Year MBA Integrated Program	A pass in 10+2 examination from any recognized Board with a minimum of 50% Marks (or Equivalent Grade Point) in any stream and adequate proficiency in English. Selection will be based on 10+2 marks and a Personal Interview (PI). qualify MUCET Exam.
	MBA (Dual Specialization)	Candidates having valid CAT/ XAT/ NMAT/ CMAT/ MAT/ATMA entrance test scores and a minimum of
	MBA (Financial Markets)	50% marks (or Equivalent Grade Point) in Graduation in any discipline are eligible to apply. This degree must entail a minimum of three years of education after completing higher secondary schooling [Class 12]
PG	MBA (Healthcare Management)	or equivalent]. Candidates appearing in the final year examination may also apply (subject to fulfilling the minimum eligibility conditions). Those who do not have CAT/ XAT/ NMAT/ CMAT/ MAT/ATMA score may
	MBA (Sustainability Management	be asked to take our MUCET (Mody University Scholarship Cum Admission Test). Selection will be based on Entrance Test Score, Academic consistency, and performance in Personal Interview (PI).



SCHOOL OF DESIGN (SOD), FEES SESSION 2024-25

One Time Registration Fee:- 1250/-INR (Non Refundable)

_		Fee Structure (in INR) for Academic Year 2024-25							
	Duration	1st Year							
Academic Program	(Years)	Admission Fee (One Time)	Tuition Fee	CDC*	1st Year Total Fee	2nd Year	3rd Year	4th Year	Total Course Fees
All B.Des. Programs (B.Des.,BID)	4	5,000	1,90,000	24,000	2,19,000	2,14,000	2,14,000	2,14,000	8,61,000
Bachelor in Visual Arts	4	5,000	1,05,600	24,000	1,34,600	1,29,600	1,29,600	1,29,600	5,23,400
All M.Des. Programs	2	5,000	1,37,500	24,000	1,66,500	1,61,500	-	-	3,28,000

Compulsory Charges

- (1) Personal Charges of Rs. 10,000/- will be accountable. Minimum Balance of Rs. 5000/- to be maintained.
- (2) Alumni Charges of Rs. 2000/- to be paid with 2nd year fee.
- (3) A Minimum contribution of Rs. 5000/- to Endowment Fund to be paid with 2nd year fees, if course duration of student is two year only. If student is in three year or four year program then contribution to Endowment Fund is to be paid with 3rd year or 4th year of fees as the case may be.
- (4) However, if a Student / Parent wish to contribute more to the Endowment fund than the minimum amount fixed for the development of girl education then they can do so at the 2nd year or at the end of her course duration at 3rd year or 4th year as the case may be.

Optional Charges	INR	
1	Additional Certificate Per Course	4500
2	Equestrian Fee - Annual	2400
3	Tennis Club Fees - Annual	2400
4	International Processing Fee	10000

Hostel Accommodation

Sr.No.	Hostel Accommodation	Hostel Charges Per Annum INR	Hostel Security -One Time (Boarders Only) - Refundable
1	2 Seater AC Room (Shared Accommodation)##	215000	20000
2	2 Seater Non AC Room (Shared Accommodation)##	200000	20000
3	3 Seater/4 Seater AC Room (Shared Accomodation)##	140000	20000

Note:-

- (1)* Includes fee for CDC- Assessment Test, Aptitude Training, Domain Training, Career Development, Etiquette & Finishing Skills, Foreign Language & SEFS is optional in the last year of the course. However the Total Fees for the same has been devided over all the Fees of the course.
- (2)## Hostel Charges are on annual basis which shall be paid at the time of admission and subsequently at the beginning of the academic year. No Hostel vacant shall be allowed during academic year.
- (3) Parents or Student may deposit the fees by NEFT/RTGS/UPI in the bank account of Mody University at HDFC Bank [A/C Holder Name- MODY UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE N TECHNOLOGY, A/C No.50100347060151 (SB A/C), IFSC Code HDFC0009673]

Programs Category	Programs	Eligibility
UG	B.Des. (User Experience) B.Des. (Graphics and Communication Design) B.Des. (Textile Design) B.Des. (Fashion Design) B.Des. (Fashion Merchandising)	This program is open to students on completion of 10+2 or equivalent, in any discipline, with a minimum of 45% marks. Procedure - Online Test (MUCET) and Personal Interview along with Portfolio.50% aggregate marks in 10+2 scheme in any stream or 10+3 Diploma (Govt. recognized) or IB Diploma, after 10th standard.
	Bachelor Of Interior Design - (B.ID.)	A candidate must have passed an examination at the end of the 10+2 scheme of examination in any discipline, with minimum of 50 % marks. & having design aptitude.
	Bachelor of Visual Arts	This program is open to students on completion of 10+2 or equivalent, in any discipline, with a minimum of 45% marks. Procedure-Online Test(MUCET) and Personal Interview along with Portfolio.
	M.Des. (User Experience)	This program is open to graduates or equivalent from the relevant stream with a minimum of 50% marks.
	M.Des. (Fashion Design)	
PG	M.Des. (Fashion and	
	Merchandising)	This program is open to graduates or equivalent from the relevant stream with a minimum of 50% marks.
	M.Des. (Interior Design)	
	M.Des. (Textile Design)	



SCHOOL OF LAW (SOL), FEES SESSION 2024-25

One Time Registration Fee:- 1250/-INR (Non Refundable)

	Fee Structure (in INR) for Academic Year 2024-25									
Academic Program	Duration	1st Year								
Academic Program	(Years)	Admission Fee	Tuition	CDC*	1st Year	2nd Year 3rd Ye	3rd Year	3rd Year 4th Year	5th Year	Total Course Fees
		(One Time)	Fee	CDC	Total Fee					
BA LLB	5	5,000	1,37,500	19,000	1,61,500	1,56,500	1,56,500	1,56,500	1,56,500	7,87,500
BA LLB (Hons.)	5	5,000	1,81,500	19,000	2,05,500	2,00,500	2,00,500	2,00,500	2,00,500	10,07,500
BBA LLB (Hons.)	5	5,000	1,98,000	19,000	2,22,000	2,17,000	2,17,000	2,17,000	2,17,000	10,90,000
LLM	1	5,000	85,000	-	90,000	-	-	-	-	90,000

Compulsory Charges

(1) Personal Charges of Rs. 10,000/- will be accountable. Minimum Balance of Rs. 5000/- to be maintained.

(2) Alumni Charges of Rs. 2000/- to be paid with 2nd year fee.

(3) A Minimum contribution of Rs. 5000/- to Endowment Fund to be paid with 2nd year fees, if course duration of student is two year only. If student is in three year or four year program then contribution to Endowment Fund is to be paid with 3rd year or 4th year of fees as the case may be.

(4) However, if a Student / Parent wish to contribute more to the Endowment fund than the minimum amount fixed for the development of girl education then they can do so at the 2nd year or at the end of her course duration at 3rd year or 4th year as the case may be.

Optional Charges		INR
1	Additional Certificate Per Course	4500
2	Equestrian Fee - Annual	2400
3	Tennis Club Fees - Annual	2400
4	International Processing Fee	10000

Hostel Accommodation

Sr.No.	l Hostel Accommodation	Hostel Charges Per Annum INR	Hostel Security -One Time (Boarders Only) - Refundable
			1101011101010
1	2 Seater A.C Room (Shared Accommodation)##	215000	20000
2	2 Seater Non A.C Room (Shared Accommodation)##	200000	20000
3	3 Seater/4 Seater AC Room (Shared Accomodation)##	140000	20000

Note:

(1)* Includes fee for CDC- Assessment Test, Aptitude Training, Domain Training, Career Development, Etiquette & Finishing Skills, Foreign Language & SEFS is optional in the last year of the course. However the Total Fees for the same has been devided over all the Fees of the course.

(2)## Hostel Charges are on annual basis which shall be paid at the time of admission and subsequently at the beginning of the academic year. No Hostel vacant shall be allowed during academic year.

(3) Parents or Student may deposit the fees by NEFT/RTGS/UPI in the bank account of Mody University at HDFC Bank [A/C Holder Name- MODY UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE N TECHNOLOGY, A/C No.50100347060151 (SB A/C), IFSC Code – HDFC0009673]

Programs Category	Programs	Eligibility
	Intellectual Property Right	
Certificate Courses	Criminology and Forensic Science	
	Cyber Law	
	BA LLB	A4: FOO(I : 40.2 C; I : I : CLAT/AUFT/DUET : III
UG	BA LLB (Hons)	Min. 50% marks in 10+2 Students appeared in CLAT/AILET/RULET etc. will be preferred. Or qualify MUCET Exam.
	BBA LLB (Hons)	or quality Moce (Exam.
	LLM (International Environmental Law &	
	Climate Change)	
PG	LLM (Corporate & Commercial Law)	Min. 50% marks in LL.B.(45% in case of reserved categories, i.e. SC/ST/PWD
	LLM (Criminal and Security Law)	
	LLM (IT Laws)	



SCHOOL OF PHARMACY (SOP), FEES SESSION 2024-25

One time Registration Fee 1250/-INR (Non Refundable)

		Fee Structure (in INR) for Academic Year 2024-25					
Acadomic Drogram	Duration		1st Year		Total Course		
Academic Program	Duration	Admission Fee	ion Fee Tuition Fee 1st Year Total Fee		2nd Year	Fees	
		(One Time)	Tuition ree	13t Teal Total Fee		1003	
D.Pharma	2	5,000	60,000	65,000	60,000	1,25,000	

Compulsory Charges

- (1) Personal Charges of Rs. 10,000/- will be accountable. Minimum Balance of Rs. 5000/- to be maintained.
- (2) Alumni Charges of Rs. 2000/- to be paid with 2nd year fee.
- (3) A Minimum contribution of Rs. 5000/- to Endowment Fund to be paid with 2nd year fees, if course duration of student is two year only. If student is in three year or four year program then contribution to Endowment Fund is to be paid with 3rd year or 4th year of fees as the case may be.
- (4) However, if a Student / Parent wish to contribute more to the Endowment fund than the minimum amount fixed for the development of girl education then they can do so at the 2nd year or at the end of her course duration at 3rd year or 4th year as the case may be.

	INR	
1	Additional Certificate Per Course	4500
2	Equestrian Fee - Annual	2400
3	Tennis Club Fees - Annual	2400
4	International Processing Fee	10000

Hostel Accommodation

Sr.No.	Hostel Accommodation	Hostel Charges Per Annum INR	Hostel Security -One Time (Boarders Only) - Refundable	
1	2 Seater A.C Room (Shared	215000	20000	
1	Accommodation)##	213000	20000	
2	2 Seater Non A.C Room	200000	20000	
	(Shared Accommodation)##	200000	20000	
3	3 Seater/4 Seater AC Room	140000	30000	
	(Shared Accomodation)##	140000	20000	

Note:-

(1)## Hostel Charges are on annual basis which shall be paid at the time of admission and subsequently at the beginning of the academic year. No Hostel vacant shall be allowed during academic year.

(2) Parents or Student may deposit the fees by NEFT/RTGS/UPI in the bank account of Mody University at HDFC Bank [A/C Holder Name- MODY UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE N TECHNOLOGY, A/C No.50100347060151 (SB A/C), IFSC Code – HDFC0009673]

Programs Category	Programs	Eligibility
UG	Diploma in Pharmacy	H.S.C / (+2) or equivalent qualification with Physics, Chemistry, Mathematics / Biology / Botany and Zoology with a minimum aggregate of 50%.



MUST ACADEMY OF CIVIL SERVICES (MACS), FEES SESSION 2024-25

One time Registration Fee 1250/-INR(Non Refundable)

		Fee Structure (in INR) for Academic Year 2024-25					
Acadomic Drogram	Duration	1st Year				Total	
Academic Program		Admission Fee (One	Tuition Fee 1st Year Total F	1st Year Total Fee	2nd Year	3rd Year	Course
		Time)	Tultion ree	13t Teal Total Fee			Fees
B.A. (CIVIL SERVICES)	3	5,000	60,000	65,000	60,000	60,000	1,85,000
CIVIL SERVICES							
EXAMINATION	2	5,000	60,000	65,000	60,000		1,25,000
COMPREHENSIVE		3,000	00,000	03,000	00,000	-	1,23,000
PROGRAMME							
CIVIL SERVICES							
EXAMINATION	1 1	5,000	60,000	65,000			65,000
COMPREHENSIVE	1	3,000	00,000	03,000	-	-	03,000
PROGRAMME							

Compulsory Charges

- (1) Personal Charges of Rs. 10,000/- will be accountable. Minimum Balance of Rs. 5000/- to be maintained.
- (2) Alumni Charges of Rs. 2000/- to be paid with 2nd year fee.
- (3) A Minimum contribution of Rs. 5000/- to Endowment Fund to be paid with 2nd year fees, if course duration of student is two year only. If student is in three year or four year program then contribution to Endowment Fund is to be paid with 3rd year or 4th year of fees as the case may be.
- (4) However, if a Student / Parent wish to contribute more to the Endowment fund than the minimum amount fixed for the development of girl education then they can do so at the 2nd year or at the end of her course duration at 3rd year or 4th year as the case may be.

Optional Charges		INR
1	Additional Certificate Per Course	4500
2	Equestrian Fee - Annual	2400
3	Tennis Club Fees - Annual	2400
4	International Processing Fee	10000

Hostel Accommodation

Sr.No.	Hostel Accommodation	Hostel Charges Per Annum INR	Hostel Security -One Time (Boarders Only) - Refundable
1	2 Seater A.C Room (Shared Accommodation)##	215000	20000
2	2 Seater Non A.C Room (Shared Accommodation)##	200000	20000
3	3 Seater/4 Seater AC Room (Shared Accomodation)##	140000	20000

Note:

(1)## Hostel Charges are on annual basis which shall be paid at the time of admission and subsequently at the beginning of the academic year. No Hostel vacant shall be allowed during academic year.

(2) Parents or Student may deposit the fees by NEFT/RTGS/UPI in the bank account of Mody University at HDFC Bank [A/C Holder Name- MODY UNIVERSITY OFSCIENCE N TECHNOLOGY, A/C No.50100347060151 (SB A/C), IFSC Code – HDFC0009673]

Programs	Eligibility	
B.A. Civil Services	Candidate should have passed 10+2 from any recognized Board, in any stream or its equivalent.	
CIVIL SERVICES EXAMINATION COMPREHENSIVE PROGRAMME	Candidates should have passed/Pursuing Graduation in any stream from any recognized University .	